Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

09-21-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) therecon
. Name of conveying party(ies): Lester D. Bennington	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Name: Loctite Corporation
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1001 Trout Brook Crossing
S. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: 8 September 1999	City: Rocky Hill State: CT County: Hartford Country: U.S. Name Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YES X NO
	392527
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together wit	rith a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	8 September 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•• •••	
Additional numbers attached?	YESX NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven C. Bauman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: Loctite Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Legal Department	
1001 Trout Brook Crossing	8. Deposit Account Number 12-2135
City: Rocky Hill State: Connecticut ZIP: 060	5067
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A
Steven C. Bauman	
Name of Person Signing	Signature September 9, 19 Signature Date
. ,	0
Total number of pages including sauss -t	haat attaahmanta and daaree eets 3
Total number of pages including cover she	heet, attachments, and document:3
Total number of pages including cover short 1999 HTHAT1 00000074 122135 09392527 581 40.00 CH	heet, attachments, and document:3

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Lester D. Bennington 67 Maple Street

East Hartford, Connecticut 06118

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

Flame-Retardant UV and UV/Moisture Curable Silicone Compositions

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS:

LOCTITE CORPORATION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Legal Department 1001 Trout Brook Crossing Rocky Hill, CT 06067 United States of America

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

USER\FORCIERMA\WORD\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\LC-332-B.doc

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0558

USER\FORCIERMA\WORD\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\LC-332-B.doc

RECORDED: 09/09/1999

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal:

***********	************
Lester D. Bennington (Type Name of Inventor)	this day of September, 1999. Letter D. Beunstyler (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)
State of Connecticut)) ss:	
County of Hartford)	
On this day of September, 1999, before repersonally appeared Lester D. Bennington, known above and acknowledged that he executed the same property of	me, Steven C. Bauman, the undersigned officer, own to me to be the person whose name appears ame for the purposes contained in the instrument. STEVEN C. BAUMAN NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expi NS COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2002
**************	*************

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0559